[

Growing Excellence

S TOCKLIST

STOCKLIST - ALL CLONES

year

GFG2
GFG2
GFG
GFG2
GFG
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG
GFG2
GFG2
GFG
GFG2
GFG2
GFG
GFG
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG
GFG
GFG
GFG
GFG2
GFG2
GFG
GFG
GFG
GFG
GFG2
GFG
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG2
GFG
GFG
GFG2
GFG2

scionwood

Albarifo - Mass Selection

Cabernet Sauvignon - ENTAV-INRA® 169
Cabernet Sauvignon - ENTAV-INRA® 169
Cabernet Sauvignon - ENTAV-INRA® 170
Cabernet Sauvignon - ENTAV-INRA® 170
Cabernet Sauvignon - ENTAV-INRA® 170
Chardonnay - B 95

Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 1066
Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 121
Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 121
Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 548
Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 548
Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 548
Chardonnay - Mendoza

Chardonnay - Mendoza

Chardonnay - Mendoza

Chardonnay - UCD 15

Chardonnay - UCD 15

Chardonnay - UCD 15

Chardonnay - UCD 15

Chardonnay - UCD 6

Chardonnay - UCD 6

Chenin Blanc - ENTAV-INRA® 220
Chenin Blanc - ENTAV-INRA® 220
Chenin Blanc - ENTAV-INRA® 220
Chenin Blanc - ENTAV-INRA® 880

Merlot - UCD 3

Pinot Gris - ENTAV-INRA® 52

Pinot Gris - ENTAV-INRA® 52

Pinot Gris - GM 2-15

Pinot Gris - Lincoln Berrysmith Selection
Pinot Noir - ENTAV-INRA® 667

Pinot Noir - ENTAV-INRA® 667

Pinot Noir - ENTAV-INRA® 828

Pinot Noir - ENTAV-INRA® 828

Riesling - GM 239-10

Sauvignon Blanc - ENTAV-INRA® 530
Sauvignhon Blanc - Italian Selection M1
Sauvignhon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)
Sauvighon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)
Sauvignon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)
Sauvignon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)
Sauvignon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)
Sauvignhon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)

Syrah (Shiraz) - MS

Syrah (Shiraz) - Baileys

rootstock
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available
1st & 2nd grade

2450
550
406
1800
1464
436
160
600
450
180
950
4365
650
600
2271
550
300
851
551
420
330
700
450
200
172
361
119
204
4500
840
1658
1050
300
250
550
700
502
165
424
892
32000
3800
5000
8000
14000
350
1100



GFG2  Syrah (Shiraz) - ENTAV-INRA® 470 3309 2450
GFG2  Syrah (Shiraz) - ENTAV-INRA® 470 RIPARIA GLOIRE 2000
GFG Syrah (Shiraz) - ENTAV-INRA® 470 3309 1700

GFG First year grafted dormant vines

Second generation vines. Dormant vines grown in the field nursery for a season, they are lifted, processed,
GFG2 graded, and their roots are trimmed back before they are replanted for another year, to be supplied as
second year vines
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