

STOCKLIST - ALL CLONES

year	scionwood	rootstock	available 1st & 2nd grade
GFG2			2450
GFG2	Albariño - Mass Selection	3306	550
GFG	Cabernet Sauvignon - ENTAV-INRA® 169	3309	406
GFG2	Cabernet Sauvignon - ENTAV-INRA® 169	RIPARIA GLOIRE	1800
GFG	Cabernet Sauvignon - ENTAV-INRA® 170	RIPARIA GLOIRE	1464
GFG2	Cabernet Sauvignon - ENTAV-INRA® 170	RIPARIA GLOIRE	436
GFG2	Cabernet Sauvignon - ENTAV-INRA® 170	SO4	160
GFG2	Chardonnay - B 95	SCHWARZMANN	600
GFG2	Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 1066	3309	450
GFG2	Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 121	3306	180
GFG2	Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 121	3309	950
GFG	Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 548	3306	4365
GFG2	Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 548	SO4	650
GFG2	Chardonnay - ENTAV-INRA® 548	SCHWARZMANN	600
GFG	Chardonnay - Mendoza	3306	2271
GFG2	Chardonnay - Mendoza	3309	550
GFG2	Chardonnay - Mendoza	SCHWARZMANN	300
GFG	Chardonnay - UCD 15	3306	851
GFG	Chardonnay - UCD 15	3309	551
GFG2	Chardonnay - UCD 15	5C	420
GFG2	Chardonnay - UCD 15	SO4	330
GFG2	Chardonnay - UCD 6	SCHWARZMANN	700
GFG2	Chardonnay - UCD 6	3306	450
GFG2	Chenin Blanc - ENTAV-INRA® 220	3309	200
GFG	Chenin Blanc - ENTAV-INRA® 220	3309	172
GFG	Chenin Blanc - ENTAV-INRA® 220	SCHWARZMANN	361
GFG	Chenin Blanc - ENTAV-INRA® 880	SCHWARZMANN	119
GFG	Merlot - UCD 3	RIPARIA GLOIRE	204
GFG2	Pinot Gris - ENTAV-INRA® 52	3309	4500
GFG2	Pinot Gris - ENTAV-INRA® 52	5C	840
GFG	Pinot Gris - GM 2-15	3309	1658
GFG	Pinot Gris - Lincoln Berrysmith Selection	3309	1050
GFG	Pinot Noir - ENTAV-INRA® 667	RIPARIA GLOIRE	300
GFG	Pinot Noir - ENTAV-INRA® 667	SCHWARZMANN	250
GFG2	Pinot Noir - ENTAV-INRA® 828	3309	550
GFG	Pinot Noir - ENTAV-INRA® 828	3306	700
GFG2	Riesling - GM 239-10	SO4	502
GFG2	Sauvignon Blanc - ENTAV-INRA® 530	SCHWARZMANN	165
GFG2	Sauvignon Blanc - Italian Selection M1	3309	424
GFG2	Sauvignon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)	3306	892
GFG2	Sauvignon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)	3309	32000
GFG2	Sauvignon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)	5C	3800
GFG2	Sauvignon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)	SO4	5000
GFG	Sauvignon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)	3306	8000
GFG	Sauvignon Blanc - MS(UCD 1)	3309	14000
GFG2	Syrah (Shiraz) - MS	3309	350
GFG2	Syrah (Shiraz) - Baileys	RIPARIA GLOIRE	1100

GFG2	Syrah (Shiraz) - ENTAV-INRA® 470	3309	2450
GFG2	Syrah (Shiraz) - ENTAV-INRA® 470	RIPARIA GLOIRE	2000
GFG	Syrah (Shiraz) - ENTAV-INRA® 470	3309	1700

GFG First year grafted dormant vines

Second generation vines. Dormant vines grown in the field nursery for a season, they are lifted, processed,

GFG2 graded, and their roots are trimmed back before they are replanted for another year, to be supplied as second year vines